
TROFEO METROVACESA 2023

CLASIFICACIÓN SCRATCH

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total 1ª

1 7752081049 ORTIZ DE PINEDO FERNANDEZ, JOSE MARÍA -1,1 M M 1 -3 37 37

2 7752099365 ORTIZ DE PINEDO FERNANDEZ, RAQUEL 2,6 M F 1 2 35 35

3 7752772547 GRANDE GONZALEZ, PABLO 5,5 J M 2 4 34 34

4 7752892547 VALENTIN-GAMAZO GARCIA, JAIME 7,9 M M 2 6 33 33

5 7752162882 NIETO LOPEZ, SAMUEL 5,2 M M 2 3 30 30

6 7752931568 MARTIN DIEZ, MIGUEL 5,5 C M 2 4 29 29

7 7752787061 GONZALEZ ROSADO, FELIX 12,9 S M 3 11 28 28

8 7752932508 LAVANDEIRA POYATO, TOMAS 11,2 M M 2 9 28 28

9 7752775854 GARCIA NOVELLA, JAVIER 3,6 M M 1 2 28 28

10 7752090659 GARCIA CHICO, JAVIER 9,7 S M 2 8 27 27

11 7752260868 SAN JOSE DE LA ROSA, MARIANO 9,8 S M 2 8 27 27

12 7752387221 GARCÍA MARTÍN, LUIS OSCAR 17,5 S M 3 16 26 26

13 7752814838 CRESPO GARCIA, DIEGO 16,5 M M 3 15 26 26

14 CM09113728 MARROQUIN ELORZA, ADOLFO JOSE 15,5 S M 3 14 26 26

15 LV60819006 MELERO PUERTA, MIGUEL ANGEL 14,6 S M 3 13 26 26

16 7752799124 GONZALEZ PARDO, JACOBO 2,6 M M 1 1 26 26

17 7752645992 CALVO SANCHEZ, RUBEN 7,7 M M 2 6 26 26

18 7752792536 BONILLA CASALDUERO, PABLO 11,8 M M 3 10 25 25

19 7752387358 GARCÍA CARRANZA, JULIO CÉSAR 9,3 S M 2 7 25 25

20 7752944356 PEREZ SANDONIS, MARCOS 22,2 M M 4 21 25 25

21 7752389832 GOMEZ HERNANDEZ, PABLO CESAR 9,7 S M 2 8 25 25

22 0202126804 SUAREZ CHARRO, MIGUEL ANGEL 10,6 S M 2 9 24 24

23 7700431526 RODRÍGUEZ CACHÓN, CARLOS 12,4 S M 3 11 23 23

24 CM00187668 ARANGUREN LOPEZ, RICARDO 12,7 S M 3 11 23 23

25 7707076694 CRUZ DE LA CUESTA, ANTONIO 11,7 S M 3 10 23 23

26 7700691757 LOPEZ ALBERCA, MIGUEL ANGEL 11,9 S M 3 10 23 23

27 CMA8935275 BAENA BOMBIN, JORGE 21,2 M M 4 20 22 22

28 7700802363 FORONDA RODRIGUEZ, DAVID 14,6 S M 3 13 21 21

29 CM00386721 MELLE OCARIS, MANUEL 12,8 M M 3 11 21 21

30 7773168871 VILLANUEVA GONZALEZ, RAMIRO 15,4 S M 3 14 21 21

31 7752964726 MORILLO MUNICIO, ROBERTO 19,9 M M 4 18 20 20

32 7752913733 PEREZ ALONSO, GABRIEL 18,8 C M 4 17 20 20

33 CM61154562 GRANGED BRUÑEN, JOSE MIGUEL 14,4 S M 3 13 20 20

34 CM12281151 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 13,7 S M 3 12 20 20

35 CM92208389 LOPEZ SANZ, JOSE MARIA 8,4 S M 2 7 20 20

36 7752462580 MARTINEZ ESTRADA, MIGUEL ANGEL 17,4 S M 3 16 20 20

37 7752759078 RIVERO FRIERA, LUIS ANGEL 18,2 S M 3 17 19 19

38 CM00202508 GOMEZ BERRUEZO, JAVIER 15,5 S M 3 14 19 19

39 7752320862 GRANDE DUQUE RAIMUNDO 14,6 S M 3 13 19 19

40 7752440172 BORREGÓN BAQUERO, MARIO 24 S M 4 23 18 18

41 7752902012 GONZALEZ BARTOLOME, ALBERTO 17,3 S M 3 16 18 18

42 7752406235 REGUERAS ESCUDERO, JUAN 16,4 S M 3 15 18 18

43 7752324108 DEL VALLE MARTÍN, JESUS 15,5 S M 3 14 18 18

44 7752931344 CARRION HERRERO, JAVIER 15,7 M M 3 14 18 18

45 7700454945 GORDO FERNANDEZ, HONORIO 11,1 S M 2 9 18 18

46 7700462327 AJA MAZA, SANTIAGO 12,3 S M 3 11 18 18

47 7773992268 RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, JAIRO 26,5 M M 5 25 17 17

48 7752166416 SAN JOSE SAN JUAN, MARIANO 20,4 S M 4 19 17 17

49 7773448511 CORREA GARCIA, LUIS ANGEL 16,4 S M 3 15 17 17

50 7700422035 FERNANDEZ MAÑANES, JOSE LUIS 15,8 S M 3 14 17 17

51 7752940625 CONDE ROBLEDO, PAULA 33,4 C F 5 34 16 16

25-mar-23



52 7773974176 CACERES PEREZ, SERGIO 25,5 M M 4 24 16 16

53 7707205420 MANTECA GOMEZ-PALLETE, REYES 22,5 S F 4 23 16 16

54 7700168613 PEREZ SANDOVAL, MARIANO 22,4 S M 4 21 16 16

55 7773403062 PEREZ SAN JOSE, ALFREDO 22,5 S M 4 21 16 16

56 CM02441547 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, FELIX 20,1 S M 4 19 16 16

57 7707327393 MORENO CASBAS, RAFAEL 18,5 S M 4 17 16 16

58 7752421105 MARCOS MARTÍNEZ, JOSÉ 13,9 S M 3 12 16 16

59 7752249628 HERRERO VEGA,  JAVIER 20,3 S M 4 19 16 16

60 7752759077 MARTINEZ BARROSO, EVA 23,5 S F 4 24 15 15

61 7752386071 CASTRO VILLA, FRANCISCO J. 17 S M 3 15 15 15

62 7707752427 REGLERO BOLADO, FERNANDO 21,2 S M 4 20 15 15

63 CM00294490 GOMEZ PALACIOS, ANTONIO 24,3 S M 4 23 14 14

64 7752163398 GARCIA SEGURA, JOSE 20,7 S M 4 19 14 14

65 7752885825 RODRIGUEZ LAGUNILLA, ANGEL 17,9 S M 3 16 14 14

66 7752071688 AUTRAN VALENTIN-GAMAZO, PABLO 25,1 M M 4 24 13 13

67 CM02146509 CORREA MESA, JOSE MIGUEL 18,7 S M 4 17 13 13

68 CM61630143 ORDOÑEZ UGARTE, FERNANDO 13,6 S M 3 12 13 13

69 CM41675139 ALONSO CARBAJO, FELIX 26,8 S M 5 25 13 13

70 7773934259 FLORES VALADES, JOAQUIN 27,1 S M 5 26 12 12

71 7752075105 GOMEZ CARNERO, MARIO 27 M M 5 26 12 12

72 0202152376 GARCIA DIAZ, AMPARO 23,3 S F 4 24 12 12

73 7752370574 GALLEGO JAIME, FERNANDO 19,5 S M 4 18 12 12

74 CM61218313 RUBIO LOPEZ, ANA MARIA 25,6 S F 4 26 11 11

75 7752400269 RODRIGUEZ PALACIOS, IVAN 23,9 S M 4 22 11 11

76 7709772277 RIVERA GARRIDO, FRANCISCO 21,8 M M 4 20 11 11

77 7752382886 DE LARA JUSTE, LUIS 20,9 S M 4 19 11 11

78 CM00817204 SALGUERO RAMOS, JULIO 15,6 M M 3 14 11 11

79 7752938140 DE LA VEGA TOME, CARLOS 13,5 M M 3 12 11 11

80 7752386056 MAYOR SIMON, CRISTINA 22,8 S F 4 23 10 10

81 7709772278 SUAREZ FERNANDEZ, MARIA 26,5 M F 5 27 9 9

82 CM00934817 ROMERO SANTORO, FABIO 26,7 S M 5 25 9 9

83 CM00802002 MARTIN SANCHEZ, PEDRO 24,8 S M 4 23 9 9

84 7752807602 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS 21,2 M M 4 20 8 8

85 CM18165235 BERNAL PEREZ, JULIA 31,2 S F 5 32 7 7

86 7752071335 FRAILE SAENZ, DAMIAN 25,8 I M 4 24 7 7

87 7752940453 CONDE PELAZ, OSCAR 36 S M 5 35 7 7

88 7752462581 PEÑA ESCUDERO, PEDRO 26,5 S M 5 25 5 5

89 7752070104 VELASCO GARCIA, FERNANDO 27,4 M M 5 26 5 5

90 CM61768623 VAZQUEZ HERNANDEZ, TATIANA 36 S F 5 37 4 4

91 CM92214994 CAMARERO ESTEBAN, MONTSE 24,8 S F 4 25 4 4

92 7700920222 MUÑOZ MARTIN, ALEJANDRO 35,1 S M 5 34 3 3

93 CM41801998 CASALS AVILA, MONTSERRAT 31,1 S F 5 32 3 3

94 7700167302 ARRANZ ESTEBAN, PILAR 29,4 S F 5 30 2 2



TROFEO METROVACESA 2023

CLASIFICACIÓN HÁNDICAP

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total 1ª

1 7752892547 VALENTIN-GAMAZO GARCIA, JAIME 7,9 M M 2 6 39 39

2 7752772547 GRANDE GONZALEZ, PABLO 5,5 J M 2 4 38 38

7752099365 ORTIZ DE PINEDO FERNANDEZ, RAQUEL 2,6 M F 1 2 37 37

4 7752932508 LAVANDEIRA POYATO, TOMAS 11,2 M M 2 9 37 37

5 7752090659 GARCIA CHICO, JAVIER 9,7 S M 2 8 35 35

7752081049 ORTIZ DE PINEDO FERNANDEZ, JOSE MARÍA -1,1 M M 1 -3 34 34

7752260868 SAN JOSE DE LA ROSA, MARIANO 9,8 S M 2 8 34 34

7752931568 MARTIN DIEZ, MIGUEL 5,5 C M 2 4 33 33

9 7707076694 CRUZ DE LA CUESTA, ANTONIO 11,7 S M 3 10 33 33

7752792536 BONILLA CASALDUERO, PABLO 11,8 M M 3 10 33 33

7700431526 RODRÍGUEZ CACHÓN, CARLOS 12,4 S M 3 11 33 33

CM00187668 ARANGUREN LOPEZ, RICARDO 12,7 S M 3 11 33 33

13 7752645992 CALVO SANCHEZ, RUBEN 7,7 M M 2 6 32 32

7752389832 GOMEZ HERNANDEZ, PABLO CESAR 9,7 S M 2 8 32 32

15 0202126804 SUAREZ CHARRO, MIGUEL ANGEL 10,6 S M 2 9 32 32

7700691757 LOPEZ ALBERCA, MIGUEL ANGEL 11,9 S M 3 10 32 32

7752162882 NIETO LOPEZ, SAMUEL 5,2 M M 2 3 31 31

18 7752775854 GARCIA NOVELLA, JAVIER 3,6 M M 1 2 30 30

7752387358 GARCÍA CARRANZA, JULIO CÉSAR 9,3 S M 2 7 30 30

20 7700462327 AJA MAZA, SANTIAGO 12,3 S M 3 11 28 28

7752799124 GONZALEZ PARDO, JACOBO 2,6 M M 1 1 27 27

CM92208389 LOPEZ SANZ, JOSE MARIA 8,4 S M 2 7 26 26

7700454945 GORDO FERNANDEZ, HONORIO 11,1 S M 2 9 26 26

SEGUNDA CATEGORÍA

1 7752387221 GARCÍA MARTÍN, LUIS OSCAR 17,5 S M 3 16 41 41

2 LV60819006 MELERO PUERTA, MIGUEL ANGEL 14,6 S M 3 13 39 39

3 CM09113728 MARROQUIN ELORZA, ADOLFO JOSE 15,5 S M 3 14 39 39

4 7752814838 CRESPO GARCIA, DIEGO 16,5 M M 3 15 39 39

5 7752787061 GONZALEZ ROSADO, FELIX 12,9 S M 3 11 38 38

6 7752462580 MARTINEZ ESTRADA, MIGUEL ANGEL 17,4 S M 3 16 36 36

7 7773168871 VILLANUEVA GONZALEZ, RAMIRO 15,4 S M 3 14 34 34

8 7700802363 FORONDA RODRIGUEZ, DAVID 14,6 S M 3 13 33 33

9 7752902012 GONZALEZ BARTOLOME, ALBERTO 17,3 S M 3 16 33 33

10 CM12281151 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 13,7 S M 3 12 32 32

11 CM61154562 GRANGED BRUÑEN, JOSE MIGUEL 14,4 S M 3 13 32 32

12 7752320862 GRANDE DUQUE RAIMUNDO 14,6 S M 3 13 32 32

13 7752324108 DEL VALLE MARTÍN, JESUS 15,5 S M 3 14 32 32

14 CM00386721 MELLE OCARIS, MANUEL 12,8 M M 3 11 31 31

15 CM00202508 GOMEZ BERRUEZO, JAVIER 15,5 S M 3 14 31 31

16 7752406235 REGUERAS ESCUDERO, JUAN 16,4 S M 3 15 31 31

17 7752931344 CARRION HERRERO, JAVIER 15,7 M M 3 14 30 30

18 7700422035 FERNANDEZ MAÑANES, JOSE LUIS 15,8 S M 3 14 29 29

19 7773448511 CORREA GARCIA, LUIS ANGEL 16,4 S M 3 15 28 28

20 7752386071 CASTRO VILLA, FRANCISCO J. 17 S M 3 15 28 28

25-mar-23



21 CM61630143 ORDOÑEZ UGARTE, FERNANDO 13,6 S M 3 12 25 25

22 7752421105 MARCOS MARTÍNEZ, JOSÉ 13,9 S M 3 12 24 24

23 7752938140 DE LA VEGA TOME, CARLOS 13,5 M M 3 12 18 18

24 CM00817204 SALGUERO RAMOS, JULIO 15,6 M M 3 14 17 17

TERCERA CATEGORÍA 

1 7752944356 PEREZ SANDONIS, MARCOS 22,2 M M 4 21 45 45

2 CMA8935275 BAENA BOMBIN, JORGE 21,2 M M 4 20 40 40

3 7752913733 PEREZ ALONSO, GABRIEL 18,8 C M 4 17 36 36

4 7752964726 MORILLO MUNICIO, ROBERTO 19,9 M M 4 18 36 36

5 7700168613 PEREZ SANDOVAL, MARIANO 22,4 S M 4 21 36 36

6 7752249628 HERRERO VEGA,  JAVIER 20,3 S M 4 19 34 34

7 7707752427 REGLERO BOLADO, FERNANDO 21,2 S M 4 20 34 34

8 7773403062 PEREZ SAN JOSE, ALFREDO 22,5 S M 4 21 34 34

9 7707205420 MANTECA GOMEZ-PALLETE, REYES 22,5 S F 4 23 34 34

10 7752759077 MARTINEZ BARROSO, EVA 23,5 S F 4 24 34 34

11 7752759078 RIVERO FRIERA, LUIS ANGEL 18,2 S M 3 17 33 33

12 CM02441547 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, FELIX 20,1 S M 4 19 32 32

13 7752166416 SAN JOSE SAN JUAN, MARIANO 20,4 S M 4 19 32 32

14 7707327393 MORENO CASBAS, RAFAEL 18,5 S M 4 17 31 31

15 7752163398 GARCIA SEGURA, JOSE 20,7 S M 4 19 31 31

16 0202152376 GARCIA DIAZ, AMPARO 23,3 S F 4 24 31 31

17 7752386056 MAYOR SIMON, CRISTINA 22,8 S F 4 23 27 27

18 CM02146509 CORREA MESA, JOSE MIGUEL 18,7 S M 4 17 26 26

19 7752885825 RODRIGUEZ LAGUNILLA, ANGEL 17,9 S M 3 16 25 25

20 7752382886 DE LARA JUSTE, LUIS 20,9 S M 4 19 25 25

21 7709772277 RIVERA GARRIDO, FRANCISCO 21,8 M M 4 20 25 25

22 7752370574 GALLEGO JAIME, FERNANDO 19,5 S M 4 18 24 24

23 7752807602 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS 21,2 M M 4 20 23 23

CUARTA CATEGORÍA

1 7752940625 CONDE ROBLEDO, PAULA 33,4 C F 5 34 49 49

2 7773992268 RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, JAIRO 26,5 M M 5 25 41 41

3 7752440172 BORREGÓN BAQUERO, MARIO 24 S M 4 23 38 38

4 7773974176 CACERES PEREZ, SERGIO 25,5 M M 4 24 38 38

5 CM61218313 RUBIO LOPEZ, ANA MARIA 25,6 S F 4 26 35 35

6 7752075105 GOMEZ CARNERO, MARIO 27 M M 5 26 34 34

7 7773934259 FLORES VALADES, JOAQUIN 27,1 S M 5 26 34 34

8 7752071688 AUTRAN VALENTIN-GAMAZO, PABLO 25,1 M M 4 24 33 33

9 7709772278 SUAREZ FERNANDEZ, MARIA 26,5 M F 5 27 32 32

10 CM00294490 GOMEZ PALACIOS, ANTONIO 24,3 S M 4 23 30 30

11 CM41675139 ALONSO CARBAJO, FELIX 26,8 S M 5 25 30 30

12 CM00934817 ROMERO SANTORO, FABIO 26,7 S M 5 25 29 29

13 7752400269 RODRIGUEZ PALACIOS, IVAN 23,9 S M 4 22 28 28

14 CM18165235 BERNAL PEREZ, JULIA 31,2 S F 5 32 28 28

15 CM61768623 VAZQUEZ HERNANDEZ, TATIANA 36 S F 5 37 28 28

16 7752071335 FRAILE SAENZ, DAMIAN 25,8 I M 4 24 24 24

17 7752940453 CONDE PELAZ, OSCAR 36 S M 5 35 24 24

18 CM41801998 CASALS AVILA, MONTSERRAT 31,1 S F 5 32 23 23

19 7752070104 VELASCO GARCIA, FERNANDO 27,4 M M 5 26 22 22

20 7700167302 ARRANZ ESTEBAN, PILAR 29,4 S F 5 30 22 22

21 7752462581 PEÑA ESCUDERO, PEDRO 26,5 S M 5 25 21 21

22 7700920222 MUÑOZ MARTIN, ALEJANDRO 35,1 S M 5 34 21 21

23 CM00802002 MARTIN SANCHEZ, PEDRO 24,8 S M 4 23 20 20

24 CM92214994 CAMARERO ESTEBAN, MONTSE 24,8 S F 4 25 20 20


